Apply for AIA Health Series insurance plans: AIA VHIS series insurance plans **6,000** gifts await you!



AIA Vitality Spring Delight Lucky Draw

Trade Promotion Competition Licence Number: 58574



AIA Vitality Spring Delight Lucky Draw

Period	1 May 2024 (00:00) - 30 June 2024 (23:59)		
Eligibility	Customer is eligible to enter the lucky draw automatically if		
	he/she applies for one of the below eligible individual AIA		
	Health Series insurance plans: AIA VHIS series insurance		
	plans in Hong Kong based on the needs during the		
	Promotional Period and the relevant policy must remain in		

force at the time of prize redemption.

rizes	Award	Winners	Prize
	Grand Prize	The 1 st winner	Travel voucher valued at HK\$20,000
	Second Prize	The 2 nd winner	Travel voucher valued at HK\$10,000
	Third Prize	The 3 rd winner	Travel voucher valued at HK\$5,000
	4 th - 10 th Prize	The 4 th - 10 th winner	Decathlon e-Gift cards valued at HK\$2,000 each
	11 th - 50 th Prize	The 11 th - 50 th winner	Decathlon e-Gift cards valued at HK\$1,000 each
	51 st - 500 th Prize	The 51 st - 500 th winner	HKTVmall e-Gift Vouchers valued at HK\$500 each
	Consolation Prizes	The 501 st - 6,000 th winner	Starbucks Beverage & Food e-Gift certificates valued at HK\$100 each

Total Number of Winners

6,000

Promotional

AIA Vitality Spring Delight Lucky Draw Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promotional period of this Campaign is from 1 May 2024 to 30 June 2024, both dates inclusive (Hong Kong time) ("Promotional Period"). It is subject to Hong Kong time and the time received by the AIA's server.
- 2. A customer is eligible to join the Campaign if he/she applies for one of the below eligible individual AIA Health Series insurance plans: AIA VHIS series insurance plans in Hong Kong during the Promotional Period and the relevant newly purchased policy must be inforce at the time of prize collection. No registration is required. Each eligible customer can have one lucky draw chance and win one prize at most regardless of the number of eligible policies applied.

Eligible AIA Health Series insurance plans: AIA VHIS series insurance plans ("Eligible insurance plans") are:

i.	AIA Voluntary Health Insurance Standard Scheme [@]
ii.	AIA Voluntary Health Insurance Flexi Scheme [@]
iii.	AIA Voluntary Health Insurance Privilege Ultra Scheme@

[@] as basic plan or supplementary contract of AIA Health Series insurance plan[^]

- [^] If the newly purchased eligible insurance plan is a supplementary contract, the supplementary contract must be attached to a new basic plan (except Investment-Linked Assurance Schemes) that is applied and submitted within Promotional Period, and such supplementary contract must also be inforce at the time of prize collection. Otherwise the policyholder of the supplementary contract will not entitled to the lucky draw.
- 3. Employees and financial planners of AIA are eligible for participating in this Campaign.
- 4. Customers who have submitted applications for the eligible insurance plans or who holds the policy(ies) under the eligible insurance plans before the Promotional Period who have withdrawn the application(s) or cancelled the policy(ies) and then re-applied for the same product(s) during the Promotional Period are not eligible to join the Campaign.
 - Prize Award Winner Grand Prize The 1st winner Travel voucher valued at HK\$20,000 Travel voucher valued at HK\$10,000 Second Prize The 2nd winner Third Prize The 3rd winner Travel voucher valued at HK\$5,000 4th - 10th Prize The 4th - 10th winner Decathlon e-Gift cards valued at HK\$2,000 each 11th - 50th Prize The 11th - 50th winner Decathlon e-Gift cards valued at HK\$1,000 each 51st - 500th Prize The 51st - 500th winner HKTVmall e-Gift Vouchers valued at HK\$500 each The 501st - 6,000th winner **Consolation Prizes** Starbucks Beverage & Food e-Gift certificates valued at HK\$100 each
- 5. Winners will be entitled to the following prizes:

- 6. The above vouchers, e-Gift cards or e-Gift certificates cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 7. AIA is not the supplier of the prizes and shall not be responsible or liable for the availability and quality of the prizes. Any disputes arising from the prizes shall be resolved by the winner and the supplier directly. The prizes are subject to terms and conditions determined by the supplier, including the arrangements pursuant to the prevailing disease prevention measures.
- 8. Customer acknowledges and agrees that his/her name and contact information provided in the policy application will be used to participate in this campaign, and the winners' surname and the first 4 digits of the winners' mobile numbers will be published in publications and/or website specified in Terms and Conditions (9).
- 9. Winners will be drawn by computer system randomly on 7 October 2024. Announcement of winners will be made on Sing Tao Daily, The Standard and aia.com.hk on 10 October 2024. Winners will be notified about the prize collection arrangement via email within seven working days after the winner list is published. Email notification will be sent to the email address provided by the policyholder on the application. The relevant policy must be inforce and have no outstanding premium at the time the prize is delivered. The prizes must be

collected during the specified prize collection period. The winner must produce his/her original copy of valid identification and prize redemption letter for verification when collecting the prizes. If the winners fail to collect the prizes within the specified prize collection period for whatever reason, he/she will be disqualified without further notice.

- 10. AIA is not responsible for verifying the email addresses submitted by policyholders. Should there be any failure of delivery of email notification resulted from inaccurate/incorrect information submitted by the policyholders, AIA will not re-issue the prize.
- 11. If the participants or winners violate these terms and conditions or commit any illegal acts that result in any losses on the part of AIA or any third parties, the relevant participants or winners shall be liable for all the losses.
- 12. Email notification or other prize redemption documents issued to the winners will not be re-issued in case of loss or damage. No transfer, exchange, cash redemption or substitution for the prize is permitted.
- 13. AIA reserves the right to interpret these terms and conditions. For any dispute arising from this Campaign, AIA reserves the right of final decision.
- 14. Participants' enrolment for the Campaign shall constitute their agreement to all the above terms and conditions.
- 15. In the event of discrepancies in the terms and conditions between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.
- 16. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Hong Kong.
- 17. Trade Promotion Competition Licence Number: 58574

"AIA Hong Kong", "AIA" or "the Company" herein refers to the Hong Kong Branch of AIA International Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability). "Hong Kong" herein refers to "Hong Kong Special Administrative Region".